
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
November 2025

Part I of V - SPONSORED PROJECTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Trustees Report - Sponsored Projects Activity Summary December 22, 2025

Award Purpose # of Awards Current
Budget Period

Research
Clinical
Instruction
Other-Public Service

Grand Total $55,968,202
$25,953,937
$1,994,602
$4,722,804
$23,296,859

221
51
12
22
136

November 2025   

# of Awards Current
Budget Period

$31,701,821
$5,578,241
$3,087,713
$3,790,244
$19,245,623

200
48
13
18
121

November 2024   

# of Awards Current
Budget Period

$378,578,324
$55,041,903
$33,786,921
$33,834,725
$255,914,774

1,336
156
169
125
886

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards Current
Budget Period

$461,268,038
$45,022,884
$34,899,334
$43,032,221
$338,313,599

1,444
244
165
122
913

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)

AWARDS

PROPOSALS

Proposal Purpose # of Proposals
Total

Requested
Funds

Research
Clinical
Instruction
Other-Public Service
Total Proposals $236,547,204

$1,587,881
$544,295
$6,257,510
$228,157,518

290
15
6
21
248

November 2025   

# of Proposals
Total

Requested
Funds

$130,935,282
$2,117,058
$4,163,729
$559,020

$124,095,475

187
12
7
18
150

November 2024   

# of Proposals
Total

Requested
Funds

$1,380,150,103
$22,306,912
$17,762,871
$19,595,871

$1,320,484,449

1,560
122
23
146
1,269

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Proposals
Total

Requested
Funds

$1,279,364,598
$35,560,253
$14,550,653
$9,551,953

$1,219,701,739

1,488
115
31
113
1,229

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)

TO: Taylor Randall, Ph.D., President - University of Utah 
FROM: Erin Rothwell, Ph.D., Vice President for Research 
DATE: 12/22/2025
SUBJECT: Sponsored Projects Activity Report - November 2025

____________________________________ 
Erin Rothwell, Ph.D.
Vice President for Research

cc:
Anthony Wagner 
Cynthia Best 
Bob Carter 
Laura Marks J
ason Perry
Jeff Labrum 
Max Sergeev 
Mitzi Montoya 
Heidi D.Woodbury
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Part II of V - AWARDS BY SPONSOR

Trustees Report - Awards by Sponsor December 22, 2025

Federal Sponsor # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFIARS

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS & SPACE ADMINISTRATION

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

*OTHER

Federal Sponsor Total $364,010

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$364,010

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,259,460

$0

$1,808,985

$0

$4,128,746

$0

$0

$100,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,128,006

$1,286,390

$0

$807,333

$0

$0

72

0

5

0

40

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

16

9

0

1

0

0

November 2025                    

# of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

$451,091

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$277,778

$173,313

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,072,977

$0

$807,991

$30,000

$2,412,429

$0

$0

$62,666

$0

$0

$575,199

$0

$0

$6,995,074

$68,609

$0

$121,009

$0

$0

69

0

3

1

32

0

0

2

0

0

1

0

0

24

5

0

1

0

0

November 2024                      

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

$3,246,001

$0

$0

$183,896

$19,340

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$371,441

$1,305,425

$0

$1,365,899

$0

$0

$247,294,751

$70,000

$32,924,017

$3,034,981

$6,192,315

$4,000,000

$0

$1,497,675

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$187,124,814

$1,990,296

$3,225,928

$5,572,394

$1,662,331

$0

639

1

82

21

77

1

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

394

28

8

17

2

0

FY TO DATE
(07/25 - 11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

$4,681,503

$0

$975,000

$0

$7,495

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$372,934

$1,248,048

$0

$2,078,026

$0

$0

$336,730,220

$1,929,996

$36,979,734

$1,315,962

$9,835,520

$9,784,000

$0

$422,246

$0

$0

$575,199

$0

$0

$179,263,779

$76,872,900

$4,973,332

$10,492,796

$2,261,794

$2,022,961

752

5

76

11

157

1

0

6

0

0

1

0

0

409

41

13

23

4

5

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)

NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS

*OTHER includes:
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Trustees Report - Awards by Sponsor December 22, 2025

Sponsor Type Profit
Status # of Awards

Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

Association and
Foundation

For-Profit

Non-Profit

Federal Government For-Profit

Non-Profit

Hospitals For-Profit

Non-Profit

Industry For-Profit

Non-Profit

Institutions For-Profit

Non-Profit

Local Government For-Profit

Non-Profit

Other Government
Agency

For-Profit

Non-Profit

State Government For-Profit

Non-Profit

Universities For-Profit

Non-Profit

Non-Federal Sponsor Total

$546,785

$220,050

$6,393,967

$0

30

1

$339,010

$25,000

$12,259,460

$0

71

1

$348,185

($19,935)

$79,812

$0

8

3

$0

$939,015

$0

$5,311,811

0

39

$638,329

$0

$0

$0

5

0

$0

$0

$51,500

$0

1

0

$0

$0

$348,186

$0

1

0

$25,000

$0

$1,507,039

$0

10

0

$26,232,275

$0

$480,786

$241,928

50

1

$29,293,712$26,674,489221

 November 2025                         

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

$467,585

$150,155

$3,558,553

$0

25

1

$451,091

$0

$11,072,977

$0

69

0

$107,375

$64,076

$50,510

$0

7

2

$0

$1,293,003

$0

$4,443,654

0

28

$607,697

$0

$0

$0

4

0

$0

$0

$60,590

$0

2

0

$0

$0

$243,327

$0

1

0

$165,000

$0

$2,274,855

$0

7

0

$5,157,509

$0

$1,533,864

$0

54

0

$8,463,491$23,238,330200

 November 2024                          

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

$1,848,583

$457,930

$20,150,378

$617,652

157

4

$2,959,409

$286,592

$247,623,901

($329,150)

635

4

$2,368,847

$171,186

$478,943

($38,597)

37

10

$0

$3,546,019

$0

$36,456,129

0

177

$2,122,920

$0

$1,363,124

$0

32

0

$93,555

$0

$348,287

$0

7

0

$0

$0

$571,397

$0

5

0

$889,390

$0

$5,289,079

$0

46

0

$46,051,709

$74,760

$4,934,353

$241,928

219

3

$60,870,900$317,707,4241,336

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

Federal
Flow
Through

$1,731,112

$331,563

$18,480,892

$55,000

160

6

$4,451,354

$230,149

$335,821,192

$909,028

746

6

$3,351,195

$269,434

$472,015

$0

39

9

$0

$2,691,104

$0

$48,099,298

0

183

$2,719,885

$23,757

$644,023

$0

28

1

$479,537

$0

$494,964

$0

9

0

$0

$0

$584,297

$0

2

0

$3,993,590

$0

$6,480,919

$0

47

0

$25,541,028

$95,273

$3,317,430

$0

205

3

$45,908,980$415,359,0571,444

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)
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Part III of V - DEPARTMENT AWARD ACTIVITY BY COLLEGE

Trustees Report - Department Award Activity by College December 22, 2025

College Department # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH AND
TRAINING INSTITUTE (CVRTI)

CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH AND
TRAINING INSTITUTE (CVRTI)

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

CHIEF SAFETY OFFICER CHIEF SAFETY OFFICER

CLINICAL AND TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCE
INSTITUTE (CTSI)

CLINICAL AND TRANSLATIONAL SCIENCE
INSTITUTE (CTSI)

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING CITY & METROPOLITAN PLANNING

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE + PLANNING

GAMES

MULTI-DISCIPLINARY DESIGN

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

EDUCATION, CULTURE & SOCIETY

EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP & POLICY

EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

SPECIAL EDUCATION

URBAN INST. FOR TEACHER ED

COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS

THEATRE

$34,2881

$00

$00

$850,0033

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

0

$0

$10,000

$600,000

$2,447,328

$34,998

$348,186

0

1

2

1

1

1

$0

$0

0

0

November 2025          

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$198,5922

$00

$00

$00

$41,340

$0

$0

$0

$354,000

1

0

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$323,325

$0

$0

0

0

0

2

0

0

$0

$0

0

0

November 2024

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$9,322,30038

$1,329,2602

$00

$8,742,61911

$0

$0

$60,915

$0

$0

0

0

1

0

0

$568,660

$1,591,834

$1,019,379

$2,447,328

$625,099

$456,342

1

10

9

1

2

2

$0

$313,755

0

4

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$8,957,22835

$2,145,7002

$10,0001

$3,505,0277

$41,340

$0

$230,002

$0

$546,889

1

0

1

0

3

$0

$2,005,619

$193,100

$323,325

$585,598

$420,420

0

8

2

2

1

3

$0

$414,055

0

5

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)
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Part III of V - DEPARTMENT AWARD ACTIVITY BY COLLEGE

Trustees Report - Department Award Activity by College December 22, 2025

College Department # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

COLLEGE OF HEALTH COLLEGE OF HEALTH

COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS

HEALTH & KINESIOLOGY

NUTRITION & INTEGRATIVE PHYSIOLOGY

OCCUPATIONAL & RECREATIONAL
THERAPIES

PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM

PHYSICAL THERAPY & ATHLETIC TRAINING

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES ASIAN STUDIES PROGRAM

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES

COMMUNICATION

DEPARTMENT OF ETHNIC, GENDER AND
DISABILITY STUDIES

ENGLISH

ENVIRONMENTAL HUMANITIES PROGRAM

HISTORY

LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES PROGRAM

LINGUISTICS

PHILOSOPHY

WORLD LANGUAGES AND CULTURES

WRITING & RHETORIC STUDIES

COLLEGE OF NURSING COLLEGE OF NURSING

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY

MOLECULAR PHARMACEUTICS

PHARMACOLOGY AND TOXICOLOGY

PHARMACOTHERAPY

$0

$0

$0

$0

$998,607

$32,725

$0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,200

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

$303,9902

$348,149

$3,304

$0

$0

4

1

0

0

November 2025          

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$3,000

$0

$0

$192,500

$281,004

$152,416

$0

1

0

0

1

3

2

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

($122,000)

$32,951

$0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

$788,9253

$0

$64,076

$36,956

$0

0

2

1

0

November 2024

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$5,276,743

$1,376,606

$688,716

$2,832,541

$5,004,014

$497,942

$0

10

2

4

10

15

5

0

$0

$80,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,200

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

$3,651,44514

$2,653,973

$2,861,363

$1,595,865

$1,134,075

14

10

7

5

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$1,753,394

$224,871

$676,688

$3,759,744

$3,898,946

$394,311

$0

10

2

3

14

10

3

0

$0

$0

$32,532

$0

$801,840

$0

$0

$188,147

$60,000

($122,000)

$32,951

$1,003,996

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

2

1

1

1

3

$8,134,29719

$2,333,479

$3,261,996

$1,988,648

$643,586

17

18

5

3

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)
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Trustees Report - Department Award Activity by College December 22, 2025

College Department # of Awards Current
Budget Period

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCES

CHEMISTRY

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

GEOLOGY & GEOPHYSICS

MATHEMATICS

METALLURGICAL ENGINEERING

MINING ENGINEERING

PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY

SCHOOL OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL AND
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE

ANTHROPOLOGY

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL
SCIENCE

ECONOMICS

FAMILY & CONSUMER STUDIES

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY

SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENT, SOCIETY &
SUSTAINABILITY

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS

SOCIOLOGY AND CRIMINOLOGY

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK

DATA COORDINATING CENTER DATA COORDINATING CENTER

$575,244

$839,751

$0

$30,001

($20,498)

$0

$0

$1,669,000

$83,972

2

7

0

1

1

0

0

9

2

$0

$5,000

$18,676

$118,840

$0

$34,750

$0

$0

$0

0

1

1

2

0

1

0

0

0

$22,4001

$125,0891

November 2025          

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$162,461

$109,862

$0

$65,000

$888,000

$50,109

$0

$171,363

$336,977

1

1

0

1

1

2

0

2

4

$0

$0

$30,000

$19,466

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

$19,6201

$236,5142

November 2024

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$4,874,348

$3,036,383

$59,700

$419,556

$2,638,097

$3,023,173

$0

$9,431,639

$3,129,945

20

20

1

7

16

19

0

37

23

$406,242

$5,000

$1,554,580

$3,142,080

$23,800

$34,750

$218,017

$0

$121,000

8

1

8

11

2

1

2

0

3

$1,219,3249

$11,844,96624

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$7,367,011

$5,087,606

$543,356

$3,349,927

$2,829,353

$2,387,077

$32,971

$10,903,519

$4,816,181

24

21

2

7

12

13

1

26

20

$2,054,470

$0

$1,780,715

$1,452,607

$102,645

$0

$20,000

$0

$855,072

3

0

12

12

2

0

1

0

5

$2,135,26810

$17,471,33020

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)
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Trustees Report - Department Award Activity by College December 22, 2025

College Department # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

DAVID ECCLES SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP & STRATEGY

FINANCE

MANAGEMENT

MARKETING

QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS MKTS & ORG

SCHOOL OF ACCOUNTING

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

ECCLES HEALTH SCIENCE LIBRARY ECCLES HEALTH SCIENCE LIBRARY

ENERGY & GEOSCIENCE INSTITUTE (EGI) ENERGY & GEOSCIENCE INSTITUTE (EGI)

GRADUATE SCHOOL GRADUATE SCHOOL

HUNTSMAN CANCER INSTITUTE HUNTSMAN CANCER INSTITUTE

MARRIOTT LIBRARY MARRIOTT LIBRARY

S.J. QUINNEY COLLEGE OF LAW COLLEGE OF LAW

SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY

SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING AND IMAGING
INSTITUTE (SCI)

SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING AND IMAGING
INSTITUTE (SCI)

SENIOR VP HEALTH SCIENCES SR VP HEALTH SCIENCES

$71,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

$00

$262,4343

$00

$2,223,12719

$00

$00

$151,4782

$236,0101

$863,5214

November 2025          

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$00

$711,1193

$00

$3,373,71224

$00

$00

$00

$1,572,6945

$1,378,0183

November 2024

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$737,346

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

$1,999,3971

$527,67410

$318,0006

$37,481,355116

$00

$353,5352

$1,229,7254

$7,370,76422

$9,621,77423

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$357,025

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

$150,0001

$68,976,07017

$106,0002

$43,593,721133

$00

$00

$1,918,5193

$6,023,82224

$6,653,81422

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)
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Trustees Report - Department Award Activity by College December 22, 2025

College Department # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

SPENCER FOX ECCLES SCHOOL OF
MEDICINE

ANESTHESIOLOGY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOMEDICAL INFORMATICS

DERMATOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICINE

FAMILY & PREVENTIVE MEDICINE

HUMAN GENETICS

INTERNAL MEDICINE

NEUROBIOLOGY

NEUROLOGY

NEUROSURGERY

OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY

OCC. ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

OPHTHALMOLOGY

ORTHOPAEDICS

OTOLARYNGOLOGY

PATHOLOGY

PEDIATRICS

PHYSICAL MEDICINE & REHABILITATION

PHYSICIAN ASST ED & SCIENCE

PHYSIOLOGY

POPULATION HEALTH SCIENCE

PSYCHIATRY

RADIATION ONCOLOGY

RADIOLOGY

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

SURGERY $313,065

$24,168,412

$140,909

$0

$0

$40,502

$0

$0

$805,905

$3,729,332

$17,244

$25,546

$86,110

$192,867

$0

$50,000

$108,000

$202,464

$313,367

$6,493,946

$478,673

$998,443

$274,030

$41,907

$503,560

$49,904

$65,178

5

7

3

0

0

1

0

0

2

13

1

1

6

4

0

1

2

3

2

50

4

2

2

1

2

1

2

November 2025          

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$143,214

$555,000

$360,898

$0

$0

$409,768

$0

$0

$125,001

$800,255

$1,841,106

$9,999

$215,690

($38,027)

$254,512

$14,400

$60,000

$1,179,987

$228,839

$6,405,321

$0

$198,562

$100,000

$0

$1,222,657

$0

$81,723

2

3

5

0

0

10

0

0

1

8

4

1

3

3

1

1

1

3

1

42

0

2

1

0

4

0

1

November 2024

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$1,368,330

$48,181,814

$986,406

$0

$0

$7,995,519

$0

$631,003

$2,075,853

$27,755,931

$9,254,814

$393,148

$2,980,996

$5,205,782

$434,506

$4,955,869

$2,483,584

$9,367,869

$4,864,204

$31,184,384

$4,899,378

$5,859,400

$349,901

$1,543,720

$4,142,409

$4,990,692

$1,448,983

24

40

11

0

0

15

0

3

6

84

21

7

20

27

4

21

14

40

25

157

23

15

4

8

15

30

8

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$6,108,652

$32,226,901

$3,634,777

$20,000

$516,065

$3,815,165

$0

$648,575

$1,135,443

$16,137,855

$8,532,746

$233,507

$6,584,064

$6,237,338

$4,174,051

$5,113,416

$2,440,331

$10,873,902

$4,843,656

$32,619,708

$5,242,324

$5,251,267

$1,298,439

$1,136,135

$6,041,668

$7,962,455

$1,598,991

20

53

20

1

3

29

0

2

5

73

21

5

18

27

5

22

11

48

19

201

19

21

8

5

19

34

9

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
November 2025

Part III of V - DEPARTMENT AWARD ACTIVITY BY COLLEGE

Trustees Report - Department Award Activity by College December 22, 2025

College Department # of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

THE JOHN AND MARCIA PRICE COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGINEERING

MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

SCHOOL OF COMPUTING

UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES

UNIVERSITY CONNECTED LEARNING UNIVERSITY CONNECTED LEARNING

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

UTAH MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY UTAH MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY

UTAH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION UTAH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

VP FOR BUDGET & PLANNING-OFFIC VP FOR BUDGET & PLANNING-OFFIC

VP FOR RESEARCH VP FOR RESEARCH

VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS

VP GOVERNMENT RELATIONS VP GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

VP INNOVATION VP INNOVATION

$1,077,798

$706,661

$122,001

$124,967

$0

$1,111,063

$60,038

$242,380

3

5

1

4

0

6

3

1

$5,0001

$00

$00

$100,0001

$00

$00

($7,142)1

$00

$00

$00

November 2025          

# of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

$427,591

$132,257

$0

$1,964,167

$0

$1,242,281

$639,001

$523,829

4

3

0

7

0

5

5

3

$00

$00

$00

$00

$00

$00

$1,114,9901

$00

$00

$16,8001

November 2024

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$11,891,479

$9,642,010

$922,941

$4,047,269

$0

$3,065,548

$2,559,958

$1,803,272

27

23

4

23

0

21

14

7

$1,543,8746

$00

$93,5551

$107,6242

$00

$00

$162,9904

$398,1681

$00

$00

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$14,185,705

$7,303,247

$2,441,924

$9,403,147

$0

$5,013,438

$3,023,733

$3,170,275

28

31

5

32

0

24

19

11

$924,3253

$00

$00

$220,0113

$00

$00

$1,326,0273

$398,1681

$00

$16,8001

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
November 2025

Part IV of V - GENERAL COLLEGE ACTIVITY

Trustees Report - General College Activity December 22, 2025

Award College Award Purpose # of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

CARDIOVASCULAR
RESEARCH AND
TRAINING INSTITUTE
(CVRTI)

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

CHIEF INFORMATION
OFFICER

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

CHIEF SAFETY
OFFICER

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

CLINICAL AND
TRANSLATIONAL
SCIENCE INSTITUTE
(CTSI)

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
ARCHITECTURE +
PLANNING

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF FINE
ARTS

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF HEALTH Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
HUMANITIES

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

$0

$0

$0

$34,288

0

0

0

1

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$178,326

$0

$0

$671,677

1

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$44,998

$0

$3,395,514

0

2

0

4

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$1,031,332

0

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$4,200

0

0

0

1

November 2025        

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$0

$0

$198,592

0

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$395,340

0

0

0

3

$318,000

$0

$0

$5,325

1

0

0

1

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$19,250

$0

$0

$609,670

1

0

0

6

$0

$0

$0

($89,049)

0

0

0

2

November 2024        

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$1,523,747

$0

$7,798,553

0

9

0

29

$1,329,260

$0

$0

$0

2

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$167,046

$1,673,969

$0

$6,901,604

2

4

0

5

$0

$0

$0

$60,915

0

0

0

1

$676,816

$2,135,433

$0

$3,896,393

2

12

0

11

$121,800

$160,000

$0

$31,955

2

1

0

1

$38,500

$1,187,562

$0

$14,450,500

1

8

0

37

$0

$80,000

$0

$4,200

0

1

0

1

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

$0

$929,413

$0

$8,027,815

0

5

0

30

$2,145,700

$0

$0

$0

2

0

0

0

$10,000

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$41,992

$1,572,520

$0

$1,890,515

1

3

0

3

$0

$0

$0

$818,231

0

0

0

5

$397,450

$2,605,697

$0

$524,915

3

9

0

4

$145,000

$237,100

$0

$31,955

3

1

0

1

$19,250

$896,043

$186,870

$9,605,790

1

7

1

33

$0

$2,024,515

$0

($27,049)

0

7

0

4

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
November 2025

Part IV of V - GENERAL COLLEGE ACTIVITY

Trustees Report - General College Activity December 22, 2025

Award College Award Purpose # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

COLLEGE OF
NURSING

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
SCIENCE

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
SOCIAL AND
BEHAVIORAL
SCIENCE

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

COLLEGE OF
SOCIAL WORK

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

DATA
COORDINATING
CENTER

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

DAVID ECCLES
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

ECCLES HEALTH
SCIENCE LIBRARY

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

ENERGY &
GEOSCIENCE
INSTITUTE (EGI)

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

$0

$0

$0

$303,990

0

0

0

2

$331,150

$0

$0

$20,303

3

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$3,177,470

0

0

0

22

$0

$0

$0

$177,266

0

0

0

5

$22,400

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$125,089

0

0

0

1

$0

$0

$0

$71,500

0

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$262,434

0

0

0

3

November 2025        

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$13,726

$0

$775,199

0

1

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$101,032

0

0

0

3

$0

$162,461

$0

$1,621,311

0

1

0

11

$0

$0

$0

$49,466

0

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$19,620

0

0

0

1

$0

$0

$0

$236,514

0

0

0

2

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$711,119

0

0

0

3

November 2024        

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$693,672

$0

$2,957,773

0

2

0

12

$1,534,361

$13,148

$0

$6,697,767

8

3

0

25

$669,313

$213,685

$0

$25,729,843

4

3

0

136

$147,875

$268,215

$0

$5,089,379

3

4

0

29

$243,900

$789,169

$0

$186,255

4

2

0

3

$4,031,859

$0

$17,028

$7,796,079

2

0

1

21

$0

$0

$0

$737,346

0

0

0

5

$1,999,397

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$527,674

0

0

0

10

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$1,051,883

$0

$7,082,414

0

5

0

14

$1,301,943

$221,529

$0

$6,704,237

15

2

0

26

$974,531

$516,302

$0

$35,826,168

3

2

0

121

$229,720

$40,562

$0

$5,995,227

5

1

0

29

$1,239,533

$776,244

$0

$119,491

5

2

0

3

$9,825,749

$0

$12,034

$7,633,547

2

0

1

17

$50,000

$120,000

$0

$187,025

1

1

0

4

$150,000

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$68,976,070

0

0

0

17

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
November 2025

Part IV of V - GENERAL COLLEGE ACTIVITY

Trustees Report - General College Activity December 22, 2025

Award College Award Purpose # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

GRADUATE SCHOOL Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

S.J. QUINNEY
COLLEGE OF LAW

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

SCHOOL OF
DENTISTRY

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

SCIENTIFIC
COMPUTING AND
IMAGING INSTITUTE
(SCI)

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

SENIOR VP HEALTH
SCIENCES

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

SPENCER FOX
ECCLES SCHOOL OF
MEDICINE

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

THE JOHN AND
MARCIA PRICE
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$114,418

$845,836

$1,262,873

0

2

2

15

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$9,113

$0

$0

$142,365

1

0

0

1

$0

$0

$0

$236,010

0

0

0

1

$0

$0

$0

$863,521

0

0

0

4

$25,283,678

$1,507,815

$3,876,968

$8,430,903

42

5

20

48

$131,412

$327,371

$0

$2,986,125

1

3

0

19

November 2025        

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$39,862

$1,739,423

$1,594,427

0

2

8

14

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$1,572,694

0

0

0

5

($31,761)

$277,778

$1,132,001

$0

1

1

1

0

$4,140,962

$2,255,057

$918,820

$6,854,066

43

6

9

39

$0

$338,829

$0

$4,590,297

0

2

0

25

November 2024        

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$212,000

$0

$106,000

0

4

0

2

$749,563

$1,187,478

$8,661,013

$26,883,301

2

13

22

79

$27,000

$0

$0

$326,535

1

0

0

1

$9,113

$0

$0

$1,220,612

1

0

0

3

$0

$0

$0

$7,370,764

0

0

0

22

$3,228,501

$3,370,675

$98,350

$2,924,248

1

9

1

12

$37,763,882

$17,578,873

$25,058,334

$102,953,404

107

80

101

334

$1,656,580

$1,112,223

$0

$31,163,674

4

9

0

106

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$0

$0

$106,000

0

0

0

2

$707,519

$1,324,433

$19,842,025

$21,719,744

3

12

41

77

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$178,955

$1,739,564

0

0

1

2

$84,005

$0

$0

$5,939,817

2

0

0

22

($18,786)

$801,666

$1,637,033

$4,233,901

2

6

2

12

$24,295,183

$17,883,568

$21,175,305

$111,073,376

184

84

76

354

$1,918,050

$2,575,366

$0

$40,048,052

5

14

0

131

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)



BOARD OF TRUSTEES
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Part IV of V - GENERAL COLLEGE ACTIVITY

Trustees Report - General College Activity December 22, 2025

Award College Award Purpose # of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

UNDERGRADUATE
STUDIES

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

UNIVERSITY OF
UTAH

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

UTAH MUSEUM OF
NATURAL HISTORY

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

VP FOR RESEARCH Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

VP FOR STUDENT
AFFAIRS

Research

Clinical

Instruction

Other-Public Service

$5,000

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$100,000

0

0

0

1

($7,142)

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

November 2025        

# of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$1,114,990

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

November 2024        

# of
Awards

Current
Budget
Period

$354,969

$1,188,905

$0

$0

2

4

0

0

$93,555

$0

$0

$0

1

0

0

0

$7,624

$0

$0

$100,000

1

0

0

1

$162,990

$0

$0

$0

4

0

0

0

$0

$398,168

$0

$0

0

1

0

0

FY TO DATE
(07/25-11/25)

# of Awards
Current
Budget
Period

$0

$924,325

$0

$0

0

3

0

0

$0

$0

$0

$0

0

0

0

0

$163,218

$0

$0

$56,793

1

0

0

2

$1,326,027

$0

$0

$0

3

0

0

0

$0

$398,168

$0

$0

0

1

0

0

FY TO DATE
(07/24-11/24)



Proposal College Proposal PI Proposal Department Proposal Sponsor Proposal Title Total Requested
Funds

CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCH AND
TRAINING INSTITUTE (CVRTI) AROMOLARAN,ADEMUYI..CARDIOVASCULAR RESEARCHAND TRAINING INSTITUTE (C..

NIH NATIONAL HEART LUNG
& BLOOD INST  R01HL147044-06 RESUB_JULY

COLLEGE OF NURSING LITCHMAN,MICHELLE
LEANN COLLEGE OF NURSING NIH NATL INST DIABETES

DIGEST KIDNEY DIS
LITCHMAN DEDICATE+ R01
2025

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AL-HILAL,TASLIM A MOLECULAR
PHARMACEUTICS

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE TASLIM'S R01 RESUB 11.5.2025

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE FOGELSON,AARON L MATHEMATICS NIH NATIONAL INST OF
GENERAL MEDICAL SCI

MODELING GASTRIC MUCUS
LAYER

PHADNIS,NITIN SCHOOL OF BIOLOGICAL
SCIENCES

DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH PHADNISR01SEGDISTORTM..

YANG,XINBO METALLURGICAL
ENGINEERING USA RARE EARTH  TRACE-GA

BARTHELEMY,RAMON PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY NATIONAL SCIENCE
FOUNDATION

 NSF 23-545 QUEERING STEM
ED

ROTT,CARSTEN PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY NATIONAL SCIENCE
FOUNDATION

 TRINITY ANALYSIS
SIMULATION

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL AND
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE SHIN,SU HYUN FAMILY & CONSUMER

STUDIES
NIH NATIONAL INSTITUTE
ON AGING

 SHIN_FAN_R01,
EMPLOYMENT HLTH

DATA COORDINATING CENTER WILLIAMS,DUSTIN LEE DATA COORDINATING
CENTER

NIH NATL INST ARTHRIT
MUSCOSKEL SKIN DIS

 WILLIAMS UG3/UH3 NOV
2025

$3,504,953

$3,847,796

$3,717,190

$3,622,192

$2,871,335

$2,400,000

$1,249,276

$1,136,307

$1,481,740

$7,816,918
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Funds

HUNTSMAN CANCER INSTITUTE BUCKLEY,SHANNON
MYCHEL

HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL INST OF
GENERAL MEDICAL SCI

 BUCKLEY_NIGMS_R01_RES_
11.5.25

POTTER,LINDSEY HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE  POTTER_R01_06.05.2025

KNOECHEL,BIRGIT HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE KNOECHEL_R01_RENEWAL_..

HARDIKAR,SHEETAL HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE HARDIKAR_R01_KATZ

REEVES,MELISSA QUINO HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE

 REEVES_R01
RESUB_07.07.2025

HIMBERT,CAROLINE HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE HIMBERT_R01_10.06.2025

CHANDRASEKHARAN,M..HUNTSMAN CANCERINSTITUTE
NIH NATIONAL INST OF
GENERAL MEDICAL SCI CHANDRA_10.6.25_R01_NIG..

ANDERSEN,JOSHUA LYONHUNTSMAN CANCERINSTITUTE
NIH NATL INST DIABETES
DIGEST KIDNEY DIS ANDERSEN_R01_RESUB_11.0..

TANTIN,DEAN R HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATL INST ALLERGY &
INFECTIOUS DIS  TANTIN_R01_10.06.2025

JUDSON-TORRES,ROBERT
L

HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

 JUDSON-TORRES_R01RENE_
11.5.25

KOHLI MD,MANISH HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE  KOHLI_UH2UH3_2.20.24

JUDSON-TORRES,ROBERT
L

HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

US DEPARTMENT OF
DEFENSE

JUDSON-TORRES_DOD
MRP_10.1.25

ULRICH,CORNELIA HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE  ERICKSON_K99R00_10.14.2025

FILLMORE,GARY CHRIS HUNTSMAN CANCER
INSTITUTE

NIH NATIONAL CANCER
INSTITUTE FILLMORE_R50_11.03.2025

SENIOR VP HEALTH SCIENCES DE LACY,NINA SR VP HEALTH SCIENCES GEORGIA STATE
UNIVERSITY

DE LACY_GSU
SUB_R01_OCT2025

KANEKAR,SHAMI S SR VP HEALTH SCIENCES NIH NATL CTR FOR
COMPLMT & INTEGTV HLTH KANEKAR_R01_OCT2025

BAKIAN,AMANDA
VIRGINIE SR VP HEALTH SCIENCES DHHS NATIONAL

INSTITUTES OF HEALTH  BAKIAN_AUTISM_JUNE2025

RAPAPORT,MARK HYMANSR VP HEALTH SCIENCES NIH NATL CTR FOR
COMPLMT & INTEGTV HLTH RAPAPORT_NCCIH_R01_OCT..

DE LACY,NINA SR VP HEALTH SCIENCES NATIONAL SCIENCE
FOUNDATION DE LACY_NSF_OCT2025

RENSHAW,PERRY
FRANKLIN SR VP HEALTH SCIENCES NIH NATIONAL INSTITUTE

OF MENTAL HEALTH
 RENSHAW R25 NIMH MAY'25
RESUB

$3,930,025

$3,873,629

$3,849,975

$3,760,782

$3,310,553

$2,749,503

$2,528,125

$2,492,900

$2,293,846

$1,925,000

$1,685,457

$1,322,647

$1,038,178

$1,023,860

$3,884,220

$2,370,977

$2,345,464

$1,287,059

$1,197,270

$1,012,496
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SPENCER FOX ECCLES SCHOOL
OF MEDICINE

VAUGHN,VALERIE
MICHELE INTERNAL MEDICINE PATIENT CENTERED

OUTCOMES RESH INST  AWARD TRIAL

GORDON,ADAM JOSEPH INTERNAL MEDICINE RAND CORPORATION  RAND GRIFFIN
SUBCONTRACT

MCNALLY,SCOTT RADIOLOGY DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH  CT CALCIUM

VOILS,CORRINE IONE INTERNAL MEDICINE DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

NIDDK WEIGHT
MANAGEMENT

COCHRAN,GERALD
THOMAS INTERNAL MEDICINE DHHS NATIONAL

INSTITUTES OF HEALTH  COAPS 2.0 NIH

QUINLAN,AARON HUMAN GENETICS NIH NATIONAL HUMAN
GENOME RESEARCH INST  R01 HG014818-01A1 NOV 2025

KAWAMOTO,KENSAKU BIOMEDICAL INFORMATICSDHHS NATIONALINSTITUTES OF HEALTH  KEN'S OCT 2025 R01

CHRISTENSEN,MICHAEL
BENJAMIN SURGERY NIH NATIONAL INSTITUTE

ENVIRONL HLTH SCI  CHRISTENSEN R01

SMITH,ELLIOT H NEUROSURGERY DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

NIH R01 BYU CUMC:
ANTI-SEIZURE

WACHOWIAK,DALE
MATTHEW NEUROBIOLOGY NIH NATL INST DEAF &

OTHER COMM DISORDER R01 DC019636-06 RENEWAL

HUANG,YUFENG INTERNAL MEDICINE DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH  NIH_R01_PA-25-301_YH

NOUDOOST,BEHRAD OPHTHALMOLOGY NIH NATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF MENTAL HEALTH WM NIMH

WALTER,KATHARINE
SASSANDRA INTERNAL MEDICINE DHHS NATIONAL

INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
 INVESTIGATING
COCCIDIOIDES

LIN,JODY LO PEDIATRICS NIH NATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF NURSING RSRCH  LIN NINR R01 NOV 2025

STARR,TYLER BIOCHEMISTRY DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

 TYLER STARR NEW R01
2/5/2025

KEEGAN,LINDSAY INTERNAL MEDICINE DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH  MODELING TRANSMISSION

NELSON,RICHARD E INTERNAL MEDICINE BOSTON COLLEGE  BOSTON COLLEGE BYRNE
SUB

PARKER,DENNIS L RADIOLOGY DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH  CIMA.X 3T MRI

WANG,XUAN POPULATION HEALTH
SCIENCE

DHHS NATIONAL
INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

 NIH_R35_PAR-23-145_10.03.
2025

MARCHAND,LUCAS ORTHOPAEDICS MCMASTER UNIVERSITY  MINDFULNESS RCT

$30,879,797

$4,056,195

$3,946,696

$3,906,792

$3,876,392

$3,848,871

$3,844,739

$3,843,737

$3,807,204

$3,805,535

$3,656,029

$3,490,080

$3,102,806

$2,781,355

$2,480,807

$2,117,500

$2,005,623

$2,000,000

$1,925,000

$1,733,252

PROPOSALS
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SPENCER FOX ECCLES SCHOOL
OF MEDICINE

RAHIMPOUR,SHERVIN NEUROSURGERY UNIVERSITY OF
MISSOURI-KANSAS CITY

NIH R61/ UMO: WORKING
MEMORY

DAVIS,ZACHARY
WILLIAM OPHTHALMOLOGY NATIONAL SCIENCE

FOUNDATION
 TEST COMPUTATION
BENEFITS

KEEGAN,LINDSAY INTERNAL MEDICINE NATIONAL SCIENCE
FOUNDATION IMPROVE ID OUTCOMES NSF

IWASA,JANET BIOCHEMISTRY NATIONAL SCIENCE
FOUNDATION  RITEL IWASA NEW 2025

MAESE,LUKE PEDIATRICS AMGEN INC  20180257
AMG103BLINATUMOMAB

SHARAREH,NASSER POPULATION HEALTH
SCIENCE

USDA NATL INST OF FOOD
AND AGRICULTURE

SHARAREH NIFA USDA
10.23.25

$1,660,364

$1,537,003

$1,199,996

$1,192,750

$1,185,178

$1,000,000

PROPOSALS
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THE JOHN AND MARCIA PRICE
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

CZABAJ,MICHAEL W MECHANICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
ARLINGTON  AFRL UTA 05.24

STUTSMAN,RYAN SCHOOL OF COMPUTING UTAH SYSTEM OF HIGHER
EDUCATION CLOUD AND DC EMPHASIS

KASERA,SNEHA K SCHOOL OF COMPUTING UTAH SYSTEM OF HIGHER
EDUCATION DATA PRIVACY EXPERTISE

$1,999,997

$1,648,795

$1,579,500

PROPOSALS



Award College Award PI Name Award Department Award Sponsor Award Title Start DateEnd Date Current
Budget Period

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION CASTRO,ERIN LYNN EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
& POLICY

ASCENDIUM EDUCATION
GROUP

CNTR RSRCH ED
JUSTICE & OPP 09/01/25 08/31/29

SPENCER FOX ECCLES SCHOOL OF
MEDICINE

METZ,TORRI DERBACK SCHOOL OF MEDICINE NYU LANGONE MEDICAL
CENTER PASC  PHASE 2 10/01/21 05/23/26

BONKOWSKY,JOSHUA
LEITCH PEDIATRICS PRIMARY CHILDRENS

HOSPITAL FOUNDATION
Y1, GeneKids (Alpert
Sub) 07/01/24 06/30/26

MILNE,CAROLINE K INTERNAL MEDICINE UTAH DEPT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES

INTENTIONAL
CARE TRAINING 01/01/24 06/30/28

METZ,TORRI DERBACK SCHOOL OF MEDICINE GEORGE WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY

MFMU
PROTOCOLS
2021-2025

04/01/21 03/31/30

$2,447,328

$21,045,589

$1,504,290

$1,232,839

$1,059,246
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